



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 275 OF 2026

M/s Devdarshan Enterprises
V/S
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai Thr.
Its Office

....APPELLANT
RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1769 OF 2026
In
Appeal from Order 275 OF 2026

M/s Devdarshan Enterprises
V/S
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai Thr.
Its Office Of C Ward

....PETITIONER
RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1773 OF 2026
In
Appeal from Order 275 OF 2026

Faiyyaz Mullaji
V/S
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai Thr.
Its Office

....PETITIONER
RESPONDENT

Mr. Rakesh Agrawal for InteMr. Sachin Vajale for Respondent



2026:BHC-AS:5224

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 5th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)